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Prize Pool of 
₹2,20,000 for 

29 Exciting Events !!



Sindhi College established in 2002, is built on a sprawling two acres of land at Hebbal,
Kempapura, with an imposing multi storied building provided with all facilities conducive
for ideal learning. The CLASSROOMS, LABORATORIES, LIBRARY, AUDITORIUM, GOLDEN
JUBILEE HALL & INDOOR STADIUM leave an alluring impression and bring in the feeling of
an exemplary educational institution.

The sponsors Sindhi Seva Samiti is a philanthropic organisation set up by a group of elite
Sindhians of Bangalore. They have never left a stone unturned in their pursuit of
excellence and consider providing this wealth of education which surpasses all benefits,
material riches can provide.

We are sure that a visit to our college will be a lasting memory to all of you.

Board of Management and Executive

Auditorium Seminar Hall 1 G J Hall

Indoor StadiumAmphitheatreSeminar Hall 2

Sri. Sanjeev Atmaram 
President, Sindhi Seva Samiti

Sri. Aashish Amarlall 
Chairman, Sindhi College

Sri. Kiran S Chawla
 Hon. Secretary, Sindhi College

Sri. Harish Ishwardas 
Hon. Treasurer, Sindhi College

Sri. Rohit R Kukreja 
Hon. JT. Secretary, Sindhi College

Dr. Asha N
Principal



Events

GROUP DANCE

PHOTOGRAPHY

RANGOLI

SOLO SINGING

TUG OF WAR

BEST ACCOUNTANT

GAMING (FREE FIRE)

MEHENDI

SHARK TANK

SOLO DANCE WESTERN AND CLASSICAL

PICK AND SPEAK - KANNADA

PICK AND SPEAK - HINDI

BEAT BOXING

FACE PAINTING

FASHION SHOW (CORPORATE)

Time

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Venue

Auditorium

Room No. 101

Ground

Seminar Hall

Ground

Room No. 102

Room No. 201 & 202

GJ Hall

Room No. 201

GJ Hall

Room NO. 003

Room No. 002

Auditorium

GJ Hall

Auditorium

 Reg. Fees

500/-

200/-

200/-

200/-

500/-

200/-

300/-

200/-

300/-

200/-

200/-

200/-

200/-

200/-

1000/-

30  Oct 2025th DAY 1

31  Oct 2025st DAY 2

Prize ₹

22500/-

3000/-

3000/-

6000/-

16000/-

3000/-

6000/-

3000/-

6000/-

12000/-

3000/-

3000/-

6000/-

3000/-

30000/-

Events

DUET DANCE

INSTRUMENTALS

ELOCUTION

BEST MANAGER

THE FLIGHT FORUM

ESSAY ON BHAGAVADGITA

TREASURE HUNT

GAMING (BGMI)

MAD ADS

NETFLIX MARATHON

DANCE BATTLE

COOKING WITHOUT FIRE

PAINTING & SKETCHING

FASHION SHOW (OPEN/BRAHMASTRA)

Time

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Venue

Auditorium

Seminar Hall

Basement B2

Room No. 103

Room No. 308

Room No. 102

Indoor Stadium

Room No.201 & 202

Auditorium

Seminar Hall

Quadrangle

Room 103

GJ Hall

Auditorium

Reg. Fees

300/-

200/-

200/-

200/-

300/-

200/-

200/-

300/-

300/-

300/-

300/-

200/-

200/-

1000/-

Prize ₹

10000/-

4500/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

10000/-

6000/-

6000/-

3000/-

7000/-

3000/-

3000/-

30000/-



Group Dance DAY 1
Date : 30  Oct 2025th

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Auditorium
Participants : 6 + 4 in a Team
Time Limit : 4+ 1 mins 

1. Music must be in MP3 format.
2. Participants are required to submit the music to the event
co-ordinator at the time of registration.
3. Judges decision will be final 
4. Any form of dance is allowed.

Registration Fee : 500/-

Prize 
₹ 22500/-

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Room No. 101
Participants : Individual event
 

Photography - DAY 1

1.The photos must be original and unedited.
2.An electronic copy of 10 photographs covering the fest

must be submitted to the respective student co-ordinator
in a pen drive before 4:00 PM on 30/10/2025

Registration Fee : 200/-

Aditya
Lokesh
Darshini

7829606495
6305594429
7337320399

Shashank
Indra
Mohan R D

6281018230
7022274185
6366709974

Prize 
₹ 3000/-



Prize
₹ 6000/-

Rangoli DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Ground 
Participants : 2 in a team
Time Limit: 45 mins

1.     Participants are required to bring their own materials.
2.     Free hand or dot allowed 

Registration Fee : 200/-

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Seminar Hall
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 2 + 1 mins
 

DAY 1

Registration Fee : 200/-

Solo Singing

1.Participants will not be allowed to refer to the lyrics while
singing
2 The participants must bring their own musical instruments
   if required in the performance
3. Choice of song is open to the participants.

Khushi 
Ramya C
Gayathri N

8421756511
8867154090
8050410593

Kamal
Deepika
Rushab Talla

8660075265
7483810293
6360178569

Prize 
₹ 3000/-



Prize
₹ 16,000/-

Tug of War (Boys and Girls) DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 10:00 AM
Venue : Ground
Participants : 8 + 2 in a team

1.8 in a team and 2 Substitutes.
2.Best of three will be played.
3.The whole team must not exceed 

       Boys - 640 Kgs           
       Girls - 560 Kgs

Registration Fee : 500/-

Madan
Lalithya
Subiya
Shakti 
Sumith 

9080886265
8296891398
6360865357
6364449270
7022916651

Best Accountant DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 10:00 AM
Venue : Room No. 102
Participants : Individual event

1. Calculators and Stationeries are compulsory.

Registration Fee : 200/-

Prize 
₹ 3000/-

Keshav
Diksha
Komal

9113919543
6006623206
9369608155



Gaming (Free Fire) DAY 1
Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 10:30 AM
Venue : Room No. 201 & 202
Participants : 3 + 1 in a team

1.Mobile Phones and earphones are mandatory.
2.Use of additional attachment is prohibited.
3.Any hack, glitches, moder found, immediate disqualification.
4.Verbal abuse to other players will also lead to disqualification.
5.No use of tanks allowed even if they are dropped.
6.Participants need to arrange their own data connection or

hotspot.

Registration Fee : 300 /-

Prize
₹ 6000/-

Farhan
Abu Bashar
Arya
Prajwal

8549004025
8590047627
8867258357
8310319373

Mehendi DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 10:30 AM
Venue : GJ Hall
Participants : Individual Event
Time Limit : 1 hour

1.  Participants are required to bring their own materials.
2.  Participants can take assistance from another person 

Registration Fee : 200/-
Thanushree
Dhikshita
Monika

7795144062
8618377601
9742150530

Prize 
₹ 3000/-



Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 12:00 PM
Venue : Room No. 201
Participants : 5 in a team
 

Shark Tank DAY 1

1.Each participant must prepare a business pitch for a new
or re - launched product/service.

2.The participants must submit a soft copy of their
presentation.

Registration Fee : 300/-

1. Music must be in pen drive or MP3 format.
2. Participants are required to submit the music at the time of
registration.
3. Any form of dance is allowed.
4. Western & Classical will be judged separately 

Prize
₹ 12000/-

Solo Dance (Western and Classical) DAY 1
Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 12:00 PM
Venue : GJ hall
Participants : Individual event
Time: 2+1 mins

Registration Fee : 200/-

Sonu
Varsha
Gagana
Arbaz Hussain

6360272511
8105105378
7204910811
9535006518

Sapna
Aishwarya
Roshini

8787020905
9035626439
8088287363

Prize
₹ 6000/-



Pick and Speak - Kannada DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 12:30 PM
Venue : Room No. 003
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 2+1 mins

1.Participants must adhere to the topic.
2.Topic will be given on spot

Registration Fee : 200 /- Shreya M Nair
Herold Stephen

9731492492
7019825079

Pick and Speak - Hindi DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 12:30 PM
Venue : Room No. 002
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 2+1 mins

1.Participants must adhere to the topic.
2.Topic will be given on spot.

Registration Fee : 200 /- Junaid
Afreen Khanum

9742668251
9380181513

Prize 
₹ 3000/-

Prize 
₹ 3000/-



Prize
₹ 6000/-

Beat Boxing DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 12:30 PM
Venue : Auditorium
Participants : Individual Event
Time: 2+1 mins

1.Open event
2.Judges decision will be final.

Registration Fee : 200/-
Rohith
Siri
Krupa

8328383240
7019875667
9741381832

Face Painting DAY 1

Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 2:00 PM
Venue : GJ Hall
Participants : 2 in a Team
Time: 2+1 min

1. Participants are required to get their own stationery.

Registration Fee : 200/-
Lalithya
Asifa
Gunotham

8296891398
6361093501
8762677024

Prize 
₹ 3000/-



Events

DUET DANCE

INSTRUMENTAL

ELOCUTION

BEST MANAGER

THE FLIGHT FORUM

ESSAY ON BHAGAVADGITA

TREASURE HUNT

GAMING (BGMI)

MAD ADS

NETFLIX MARATHON

DANCE BATTLE

COOKING WITHOUT FIRE

PAINTING & SKETCHING

FASHION SHOW 

Time

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Venue

Auditorium

Seminar Hall

Basement B2

Room No. 103

Room No. 308

Room No. 102

Indoor Stadium

Room No.201 & 202

Auditorium

Seminar Hall

Quadrangle

Room 103

GJ Hall

Auditorium

Reg. Fees

300/-

200/-

200/-

200/-

300/-

200/-

200/-

300/-

300/-

300/-

300/-

200/-

200/-

1000/-

31  Oct 2025st DAY 2
Prize ₹

10000/-

4500/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

3000/-

10000/-

6000/-

6000/-

3000/-

7000/-

3000/-

3000/-

30000/-

1.Music should be in MP3 format.
2.Participants are requested to submit the music to the

event co-ordinator at the registration desk
3.  Judges decision will be final.

Prize
₹ 30000/-

Fashion Show (Corporate) DAY 1
Date :  30  Oct 2025th

Time: 3:00 PM
Venue : Auditorium
Participants : 10+2
Time Limit : 6+1 min

Registration Fee : 1000 /-

Jessica
Manoj
Junaid
Shakti 

9035235145
8296868168
9742668251
6364449270



Duet Dance DAY 2
Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Auditorium
Participants : 2 in a Team
Time Limit : 3 + 1 mins 

1. Music must be in pen drive or MP3 format.
2. Participants are required to submit the music at the
time of registration.
3. Any form of dance is allowed.

Registration Fee : 300 /-

Prize
₹ 10,000/-

Kamal
Shakti
Siri

8660075265
6364449270
7019875667

Registration Fee : 200 /-

Prize
₹ 4500/-

Instrumentals DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Seminar Hall
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 3 + 1 mins 

1. Instruments are to be carried by the Participant.
2.No backing Tracks / Karaoke / Software will be permitted.

Rohini
Rushab Talla
Dhanushree R

6361461313
6360178569
9019967308



Elocution DAY 2
Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 9:30 AM
Venue : Basement B2
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 3 + 1 mins
Topic :  AI is transforming our lives in ways that can be both
beneficial and challenging

1.Reference Material is strictly prohibited. 
2.Judges decision is final.

Registration Fee : 200 /-

Keshav
Herold 
Krishna

9113919543
7019825079
8618160304

Prize
₹ 3000/-

Netflix Marathon DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 12:30 PM
Venue : Seminar Hall
Participants : 3 in a team

1.  Each round there will be elimination process.
2.  Judges & Organizers decision will be final.

Registration Fee : 300 /-
Khushi 
Niharika
Krupa

8431756511
8660861126
9741381832

Prize
₹ 3000/-

Description: Participants will be shown exciting PPT slides filled
with clues. They will have to guess anything related to the
series/movie.



Registration Fee : 200 /-

Best Manager DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 10:00 AM
Venue : Room No.103
Participants : Individual event

1.  Three Rounds
2.Participants are required to bring their own laptops

and other requirements. 

Prize
₹ 3000/-

Junaid
Md Affan 
Zahid Jaffer

9742668251
7019825079
8105868323

The Flight Forum DAY 2
Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 10:00 AM
Venue :  Room No. 308
Participants : 3 in team

1.  No interruptions while the opponent is speaking.
2.  Participants must stay within the given time limit.
3.  All 3 team members must actively contribute.
4.Judges decision will be final.

Registration Fee : 300 /-

Description : 
A dynamic 3 round Aviation event,where teams engage in
thought-provoking discussions on controversial aviation
topics, 1 student representing the group showcasing their
knowledge in a quiz/Aptitude round, and a roleplay for
analysing the critical situation management.

Shreya M Nair
Ishman Singh
Diksha

9731492492
7760312602
6006623206

Prize
₹ 3000/-



Essay on Bhagavadgita DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 11:00 AM
Venue : Room No. 102
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 45 mins
Topic :  Personality Development from Bhagavadgita

1.Participants can write essay either in English /
Kannada / Sanskrit

Registration Fee : 200 /-
Lalithya
Yashas S

8296891398
9141170131

Treasure Hunt DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 11:00 AM
Venue : Indoor Stadium
Participants : 3 in a team
Time Limit : 3 + 1 mins

1.Any team found misbehaving ,
cheating , or creating any form of
commotion will be immediately
disqualified.

2.Any task that the participants are
asked to perform during the event
are to be taken in good humour.

3.Judges decision will be final

Registration Fee : 200 /-
Prize

₹ 10,000/-

Aditya 
Farhan
Abu Bashar
Santosh
Nandakumar
Diwakar
Nithya
Gagana
Dhikshita
Daksh

7829606495
8549004025
8590047627
9019718628
8971669989
8073069363
9353236674
7204910811
8618377601
9901934841

Prize
₹ 3000/-



Mad Ads DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 12:00 PM
Venue : Auditorium
Participants : 6 + 2 in a team
Time Limit : 3 + 1 mins

1.  Any form of obscenity, vulgarity or abusive words will not be
tolerated and will lead to immediate disqualification. 

2.Judges Decision will be final.

Registration Fee : 300 /-

Prize
₹ 6000/-

Chrispin 
Vivek B S
Komal 

9035235145
8050796694
9369608155

Registration Fee : 300 /-

Gaming (BGMI) DAY 2
Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 12:00 PM
Venue : Room No. 201 & 202
Participants : 3 + 1 in a team

1.Mobile Phones and earphones are mandatory.
2.Use of additional attachment is prohibited.
3.Any hack, glitches, moder found, immediate disqualification.
4.Verbal abuse to other players will also lead to disqualification.
5.No use of tanks allowed even if they are dropped.
6.Participants need to arrange their own dataconnection or

hotspot.

Prize
₹ 6000/-

Rohith
Arya
Prajwal
Lokesh

8328383240
8867258357
8310319373
6305594429



1.Judges’ decisions are final and binding. 
2.Event organizers hold the right to make changes if needed for smooth

conduct of the event.

Dance Battle DAY 2

BATTLE FORMAT : 
Round 1 – Showcase Round

       Duration: 45 - 50 seconds per dancer
       Judges will select Top 32 or Top 16 dancers based on entries.

Round 2 – Battle Rounds
        Head-to-head face-offs until Top 2 finalists remain.
        Each dancer gets 1 round per battle (till Semi-Finals)

Round 3 – Final Round
        2 rounds per dancer
        Winner takes the Cash Prize + Title of the Battle Champion!!

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 1:00 PM
Venue : Ground Floor - Quadrangle
Participants : Individual event

Open Style Battle – All Street styles are welcome:
        Hip-hop | Popping | Locking | House | Afro | Krump |
                                             Breaking | and more
    

Registration Fee : 300 /-

Prize
₹ 7000/-

Aditya 
Daksh

7829606495
7619278933

Painting & Sketching DAY 2
Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 2:00 PM
Venue : GJ Hall
Participants : Individual event
Time Limit : 1 hour

1.Participants are required to get their own stationary.
2.Drawing Sheets will be provided.

Registration Fee : 200 /-
Thanushree
Ajith Suthar
Divya S

7795144062
7892067607
7349588789

Prize
₹ 3000/-



1.Music should be in MP3 format.
2.Participants are requested to submit the music to the

event co-ordinator at the registration desk
3.  Judges decision will be final.

Fashion Show (OPEN/BRAHMASTRA)

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 3:00 PM
Venue : Auditorium
Participants : 10 + 2 in a team
Time Limit : 5 + 1 min

Registration Fee : 1000 /-

Prize
₹ 30,000/-

DAY 2

Jessica
Manoj
Junaid
Shakti

9035235145
8296868168
9742668251
6364449270

Cooking Without Fire DAY 2

Date : 31  Oct 2025st

Time: 2:00 PM
Venue : Room No. 103
Participants : 2 in a team
Time Limit : 1 hour

1.Participants have to cook a minimum of 2 dishes per team.
2.One dish has to be sweet and another has to be savoury.
3.All the dishes have to be prepared on the spot.

Registration Fee : 200 /-
Sapna
Nikhil Reddy
Vasu

8787020905
9380154461
7338496253

Prize
₹ 3000/-



GENERAL RULES

1.Participation in Cresindo is for all the students.

2. All Participants must carry their valid college ID card at all times.

3. The filled in registration forms are to be submitted along with a letter giving the details of
the participants, duly attested by the head of the Institution on or before 25TH
OCTOBER,2025

4. On spot registration will be entertained.

5. Registration fee is as follows. A non-refundable registration fee of RS. 3000/- One Team /
Individual from each college for each event is eligible for overall registration. Additional
team/participants has to register separately. Fashion Show 1000/- On stage Group event Off
stage event Group event Rs 500/- On stage individual event Rs. 300/- Off stage individual
event Rs. 200/- Non Participant Rs. 500/- per Individual.

6. Extra team participating for the same event after overall registration will be charged.

7. Cresindo organizers have the right to re-schedule or cancel the events

8. The guidelines set by organizers and the decision made by judges will be considered Final.

9. Participants are expected to be punctual to their respective events. Delay in reporting may
result in loss of slot or disqualification.

10. College is not responsible for any loss of personal belongings and valuables

11. Inflammable, sharp items, perfumes, sprayables and helmets are not allowed.

12. No Form of misbehaviour will be tolerated within college premises and will lead to serious
repercussions.



Cresindo Organising Committee

Dr. Asha N
 Principal

Mr. Devaraju S
Chief Librarian & Cultural Committee Convenor

Dr. Padmavathy
HOD | Dept.of English

Prof. Priya Hari
Asst HOD 

Dept of Computer Science

Mr. Srinivas
Administrator

Prof. Shiva Kumar R
Dept. of Commerce Prof. Pallavi

Dept. of
Computer Science

Prof. Grace
Dept. of Commerce

Prof. Sindhu Herur
Dept. of Arts

Prof. Kruthika
Dept. of Management

ಸಿಂಧಿ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ 

Sindhi College
(Sponsors: Sindhi Seva Samiti)

Scan QR for 
Registration

33/2B, Kempapura Hebbal, Bengaluru - 560024
www.sindhicollege.com    
e-mail : mail@sindhicollege.com

33/2B, Kempapura Hebbal, Bengaluru - 560024
www.sindhicollege.com    
e-mail : mail@sindhicollege.com


